Lots containing such uses shall not be located within three hundred (300) feet 
     of any lot occupied by a school, playground, library, or religious institution.  Measure- 
     ment shall be made between the nearest respective lot lines. 

2.  Lot size shall be at least forty-four thousand (44,000) square feet. * 

3.  Lot frontage shall be at least two hundred (200) feet. 

4.  Lot depth shall be at least two hundred twenty (220) feet. 

5.  There shall be no more than two (2) access driveways from any street.  Maximum 
      width of each access driveway shall be thirty (30) feet.